. COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (OBC 9.39.) WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT-UP WOOD BEAMS
CONSTRUCTION NOTES (Unless otherwise noted » 4%y GARAGE SLAB RESERVED . T o e DOOR SCHEDULE GENERAL: 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH OBC-DN. B, 6.2.2. SEE
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORWING 10 08C. 8:27.1.12) &  (5c) STUGCO-WAL CONSTRUCTION (Z'xer) FOUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC. 9.14.2. & 9.14.3, (3) (6-12-2 11,6}, 92922, 9.1526] 100mm (47) 32Po (4540psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR ) (5" S2uia (1540 ()8 Con Sk Wi - AR e RN | L) 77T 238 x 184 (227 8) SPRA EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45 MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER 9.28 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 100mm (4") DIA. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE 150mm (6") FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 (4”) COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH < Pl y 4 : ©| Bl -——-3/38 x 184 (3/2" x 87) SPR#2 @ DOOR (2-8" X 6'=8" x 1-3/4") 2) ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AS PER OBC 9.26.18.2.,
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED 9.28 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE CRUSHED STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAINAGE TILES INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATVE FILL. WITH 10M BARS @ 200mm (7 7/8°) 0.C. EACH WAY IN BOTTOM THIRD | B2 -——- 4/38 x 184 (4/2° x &) SPRA2 x . 5.6.2.2.(3) AND MUNICIPAL STANDARDS
HEESE REQUIEENTS ARE T Bt Takn A~ SPICTION: - CLADDING WITH POSITIVE| DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED s MORE THAN 200mm (&) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO SLOPE T FRONT. BEARING WOOD _POST_(BASEMENT) (0BC_9.17.4.) OF SLAB, MIN. 30mm (1 1/47) COVER, 600x600 (23 5/8°x23 5/8") | B7 -——- 5/38 x 184 (5/2" x &) SPRA2 INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4) 22 ;
THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1”) MIN. A BASEMENT SLAB OBC. 9.3.1.6.(1)(b). 9.16.4.5.(1), 9.25.3.3.(15) ) . 3-38x140 (3-2°x6") BUILT-UP—POST ON METAL BASE SHOE . 3) ALL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC 9.14.6.3. CHECK WITH
_ EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1”) MIN. @ ” - CLOSER THAN 50mm (2") OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. INSULATION 10M DOWELS @ 600mm (23 5/8") O.C., ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN. " = EXTERIOR 865 x 2030 x 45 THE LOCAL AUTHORITY.
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. Qﬂ BEQ }}2( 2 ZQ 2 Q_EQ 80mm (3 )M|N. 25MPa (3500p$l) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (4") MW ANCHORED TO CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300 WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MIN. 1.0% FROM HOUSE WALL. SLAB TO HAVE MIN L3 -———- 2/38 235 (2/2' 10”) SPR.#2 0 » 1 an ”
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. ; TO HAVE APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING @ C o ] - . 1.0% . . /38 x (2/27 x 107) SPR.# DOOR (2'-10" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4") 4 A
ROOF_CONSTRUCTION h - COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. (3000psi) CONC. WITH P E R e B Do D I LATON p oD 13mm (1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN (24"x24°x12") CONC. FTG. 75mm (3) BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS. PROVIDE (L7) LINTEL OVER B3 -——- 3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 10") SPR#2 STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN MAIN BATHROOM
N0.210 (10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8”) PLYWOOD 38x89 (2"x4") STUDS @ 400 (16") O.C.. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 3"'8'?)(/1 Iﬁg'sgzl{':g,)mgggg gN“']g:r: %3) )oEcn Imjﬁ;’(‘)ﬁmm@ ON DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULATION PER SB—12. CRADE LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION. AT COLD. CELLAR HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT PER CELLAR DOOR AND WITH 100mm (4%) END BEARING Bt W38 x 235 (472" x 10%) SPR. i INSULATED MIN. RSl 0.7 (R4) REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS LEGEND
- -25kg/m: . C., \ . NOTE: _ STEPPED FOOTINGS OBC 9.15.3.9. : -——- : ) . 95.2.
SHEATHING WITH "H" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 600mm () ABOVE FINISH GRADE. APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1,/2") GYPSUM WALLBOARD ALL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE CAULKED. WALLS. REFER TO OBC SB—12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED gé%ﬁikéb‘ﬁé:am?ﬁf&&%osﬁ 12 TRBLE 21.1.2 FOR MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm (24”). BRICK_CHECK BooR % ?31’516(' §0%9—§”4f 1-3/4") é':stssH(C:v)/(sS gcR 3822%%1|Qf)MAé%EBgTS§fM REFER TO 0BC. 9523, -
(24”) O.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACE - NO CLADDING INTERIOR FINISH. REFER TO OBC SB—12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR (5B-12— 1124 MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. AR BARRIER TO BE SEALED TO : MAX. VERT, STEP = 600mm (24") @ THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm L5 -——- 2/38 x 286 (2/2" x 127) SPR.f2 7 5) ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL RESISTANCE AS STATED IN O.B.C ) CLASS 'B’ VENT DJ DOUBLE JOIST
(3'-0") FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (12") BEYOND INNER 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. PROVIDE RSI 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER FDTN. WALL WITH CAULKING. @ DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF o (3-1/2") THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 600mm (24”) AND SHALL BE B5 -——- 3/38 x 286 (3/2" x 127) SPR42 INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4) ) SB-12-2.1.1.9. o
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF 400mm (16”) 0.C., INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8”) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT. BEARING STUD PARTITION CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER OBC 9.10.13.15. SLAB ON GRADE TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm (8") B6 -——- 4/38 x 286 (4/2" x 127) SPR#2 @ EXTERIOR ?3'5_ o 333;?_3,43 1-3/4") ) ALL AIR BARRIER SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH 0.B.C. DIV.-B 9.25.3. o EXHAUST VENT It TRIPLE JOIST
SLOPES 8:12 OR GREATER) 38x89 (2'x4") TRUSS BRACING © AND APPR. CONTIN. AR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR (57 AN INSUsTION (SB=12-TABLE 2.1.1.2) (SB=12-2.1.1.7) 3889 (2°x#") STUDS @ 400mm (167) 0.C. 38x89 (2'%4") SILL EXTERIOR_STEP @ MIN.  100mm (4°) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm 0.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm (36" 0.C. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE [00SE STEEL LNTELS INSULATED. MIN. RSI 0 (R4) . VL LAMINATED VENEER
1830mm (6'-0") 0.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM. DRYWALL FINISH. MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING REQ'D. IF NO INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS = | RSl 8.81 (R50) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED PLATE ON DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED (4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR. LUOSE OIEEL LINIELS N : : LUMBER: 1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. =S DUPLEX OUTLET LUMBER
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHEATHING APPLIED. REFER TO OBC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2A. FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4”) @ 400mm (16”) 0.C. FOR VAPOUR BARRIER, 16mm (5/8”) INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR BOLTS 200mm (87) LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (47) INTO TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm Bx6-W2.9H2.9 MESH PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING (2.0Kpa. SNOW LOAD) L7 -——-89 x 89 x 6.4L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4'1) EXTERIOR g R e 2)  STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. (12" HIGH)
SHIELD TO AL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE DAMMING. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. 2 STOREYS AND 300mm (12°) O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, APPROVED EQUAL. RSI 3.52 (R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF CONC. @ 2400mm (7'-10") 0.C. 100mm (4") HIGH CONC. CURB (9-1/2"). SEE OBC. 9.89.2, 9.89.3. & 9.8.10. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa (4640 psi) WITH 5-8% AR 38x140 (2°x6”) RAFTERS @ 400mm (16°0.C.) FOR MAX 117" SPAN, L8 -——-89 x 89 x 7.9L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 5/16') 3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE PRESSURE &=  DUPLEX OUTLET Q- POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE
ROOF SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED 150 (6”) ¢/c ALONG EDGES & BRICK_VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2”x6")(SB-12-TABLE 2.1.1.2A) ~ NON-BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4") @ 600mm (24") O.C. EXTERIOR WALL " A ENTRAINMENT ON COMPACTED SUB-GRADE. REFER TO OBC 38x184 (2°x8") RIDGE BOARD. 38x89 (2'x4") COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS. | L9 -——-102 x 89 x 7.9L (4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L) INSULATED MIN. RSl 0.7 (R4) ) i X
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAN 406 @ 90mm (4") FACE BRICK, 25mm (17) AR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm PROVIDE 38x89 (2"x4”) BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38xB9 (2/2°x4") ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR_STAIRS —OBC, 9.8.— O o NG [OTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT @ DRYER EXHAUST (0BC-02.35.(7) & 0.2.4.11) SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2A FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL CILNG Joiors 10 BE 30488 (3" & 400 (169 0.6, FOR WAL | L10-—— 127 x 89 x 7.1 (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°0) NTEROR 815 x 2030 x 35 8 AT O R S T D TR o, | ROER TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER (HEIGHT AS NOTED AF.F) or PRESSURE. TREATED
(16”). ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH MIN. (7/8'x7°%0.03") GALV. METAL TIES © 400mm (16") O.C. TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2°) INT. DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, UNIFORM RISE  —5mm_(1/47) MAX BETWEEN ADJACENT USE 100mm (4") DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE INSULATION UNDER SLAB. 2830mm (9'-3") SPAN & 38x140 (2'x6") @ 400 (16”) O.C. FOR MAX. | L11-——-127 x 89 x 11.0L (5" x 3-1/2" x 7/16'L @ DOOR (2-8" x 68" x 1-3/8") CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED & CERTIFIED BY TRUSS WEATHERPROOF
” PROVIDE 38x140 (2°x6") STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED. STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN ( ) ) ( /2 x 7/16°) N LUMBER
25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE (OBC 9.19.1.2.). HORIZONTAL 600mm (24") O.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING x x : TREADS OR LANDINGS STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN_ (SEE 0.B.C. 9.15.3.3) DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNACE/ H.W.T VENT 4450mm (14'-7") SPAN. RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 38x89 L12-—— 152 x 102 x 11.0L (& " x 7/16) MANUFACTURER. DUPLEX OUTLET
,w PAPER, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x6") —10mm (1/2") MAX BETWEEN TALLEST 89mm(3-1/2") DIA x 3.0mm(0.118) SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS (0BC-9.19.2.1. & SB12-2.1.1.7) @ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (367) FROM A (24 © 600mm (24°) OC. WITH A 36xE9 (2'x4") CENTRE POST T 0 195 x 102 % 110 L & % e @ EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45 ” 5) LVL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E —2950Fb MIN.. NAIL EACH PLY OF LVL WITH 89mm (3 GT. GIRDER TRUSS
@ FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6™) (SB~12-TABLE 2.1.1.2.A) STUDS @ 400mm (16) 0.C., INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR ) & SHORTEST RISE IN FLIGHT 2 ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. W/ MIN. CAPACTTY OF 71.2kN ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSION OF 545x610mm GAS REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12°) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM RSSO, CATERALLY BRACED @ oo (o0 05 ———-178 x 102 x 11.0L (7 4" x 7/16"L) DOOR (2-8" x 68" x 1-3/4") 173 LONG COMMON UIRE NALS @ 300mm. (129 0.C. STAGGERED 1N 2 HOWS @ HEAVY DUTY OUTLET BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1°x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR %M]%”-Wﬁc‘,t%"?gﬁ? FDMMML@-TN RN T MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8") (16,000lbs.) AT A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm (7'-7 1/2") (21 1/2'x24”) & A MIN. AREA OF 0.32 SQM. (3.44 SQFT.) ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO VERTICALLY. g o x 20 MIN. RATED DOOR AND FOR 184, 240 & 300mm (7 1/4".9 1/2", 11 7/8" DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 N IE‘A‘I A
ST e T o) e o DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (327 O.C. 200mm (&) POURED CONC. FOTN. WALL 15MPa (2200psi) WITH MIN. RUN z 210 /e CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSB—7.2-94, AND WITH 150x150x9.5 T VEATHERSTRPPING. RSI 352 (R20) RIGID NSUL BE A MIN. OF 1830mm (6'-0") FROM ALL EXHAUST v LAMINATED VENEFR LUMBER (LVL) BFAMS FRAME, WITH APPROVED FOWS. COR ONERTER DERTHS AND FOR 4 BLY MEWBERS ADD Tamen (172 DI 12 Sa———— T FLAT ARCH
) X X mm .C., . . = - " n 9 3 1 ”, " _ . _ > A LA
INSULATION AND APPR. VAFOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AR T a0 (&% BEHND BULONG PARER. REFER 10 0BG Sb.15,  REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL EXTENDS S00 (2'~11°) BELOW FIN. MAX. NOSING 5 an B BTG o U e TERMINALS. REFER O GAS UTILIZATION CODE. FOR A MAXIUM_ 5490 mm (18'~0") HEIGHT AND MAXMUM SUPPORTED | Lvi1*—— 1”1 gﬁ)’g :ﬁ" g_gimg INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4) GALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEPTH OF BEAM @ 915mm (3'~0") OC. T °°C CURVED ARCH
BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE TABLE 2.1.1.2A. FOR REQURED MINMUM THERMAL INSULATION. GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WALL IS MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 (§'-57) ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF FIREELACE CHUMNEXS (08c, @2l : DIRECT_VENTING GAS _FIREPLACE VENT ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 (2-2"%6") SPR42 . . EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45 B) R T N AL ok O T o BEAM CONNE e &Y eSOl -¢- BIGHT FIXTURE MC
1.1 L . WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 (7'~107) ON 500x155 RAL @ LANDING — 900 (2'-11 TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3'-0") ABOVE DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm CONTIN. STUDS @ 300 (12) 0.C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD L2 —— 3-1 3/4"x7 1/4" (3-45x184) DOOR " an _an STRONG TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED (CEILING MOUNTED) MEDICINE CABINET
WBiE ?TTzﬂ?lé?%Eoﬂ.’?J?g ORADE: REFER 10 0RC 5612, BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. (20°%67) CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR RAL @ STAR - 865 Ez'—m% to 965 (3'-27) 150 Kpa. MMMUM AND 45 PER SOLLS REPORT. THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH [T COMES IN CONTACT WITH (127 FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8) THCK BXT. Plwigop | VL3 —— 4=1 3/4°57 1/4" (4-45:184) Ifg,;igés%;imf; :I:si{xﬁ)go OTHERWISE.
MINIMUM THERMAL. INSULATION, BRICK_VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x6") (R28) 70 BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL MIN. STAR WIDTH = 860 (2'~10%) STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (SEE 0.B.C. 9.15.3.3) THE ROOF AND 610mm (2-0") ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE UTILIZATION CODE. SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS @ — 7)  JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BUILT-UP WOOD Y@ LGHT FIXTURE
90mm (4") FACE BRICK, 25mm (") AR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WITH MIN v 89mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(.188) FIXED STL. COL. WITH WTHIN A HORIZ. DISTANCE. OF 3050mm (10"-0) FROM THE 1220 mm (#-0°) O.C. VERTICALLY. —FOR WALLS WITH HORIZ PR o/ ! ORI Fo Rl Rl i W AL (PULL CHAN) CONG. BLOCK WAL
6" m . . - . : _ . 78mm(. . COL. SUBFLOOR, JOIST STRAPPING AND BRIDGING . . . o e " lo— 6 x 68" x 1—
NS TS PER ey lout 1 VERTOA aoo FURRING (7/8'7°x0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") O.C. HORIZONTAL ~ BEARING CAPACTY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. IF SOIL’ BEARING DOES VINRUN ™ z e 150¢150x9.5 (6%x6"x3/8") STL. T0P & BOTTOM PLATE ON CHIMNEY. 16mm (5/8" T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. DISTANCES NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (9~6"), PROVDE 38x140 (26") | Lvia —_ 301 3/asa 172 (omsomao) (26" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8") B) O R O TR T A oD PR R AT, N NI AT W vLENE q)_ LIGHT FIXTURE DOUBLE VOLUME WALL
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE. 28mm (1%") EXTERIOR ' 600mm (24”) O.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 28mm (1)) NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. s Y - 1070x1070x460 (427x42°x18”). CONC. FOOTING ON @ LINEN CLOSET ., FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (* SEE OBC 9.30.6. *) 6mm STUDS @ 400 (16") O.C. WITH CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2"x6")TOP (VIBA —— 4—1 3/473 1/2" (4—45x240) INTERIOR 760 x 2030 x 35 FILM, No.50 (45lbs.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT (WALL MOUNTED) fezeeeze SEE NOTE
g (AR EXT. STRUCT. INSULATED SHEATHING RS 0.7 (R4) BY "BP” OR HANDRAILS -OBC. 9.8.7.— UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14”") DEEP. (1/47) PANEL TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET PLATES + 1-38x140 (1-2"x6”) BOTTOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF - S DOOR (2'-4" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8") e . » N
STRUCTURAL INSULATED SHEATHING RSI 0.7 (R#) BY "BP” OR LATE p x14( E—— = WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 150mm (6") ABOVE THE GROUND.
EQUAL, 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS © 400mm, {16 0. RSI 423 EQUAL, 38140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") 0.C., RSl 423 " 16 WOE x 5 DEEP | 16° WIOE < & DEEP FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (4”) SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. MIN. AND AS PER SOILS MECHANICAL EXHAUST FLOORING. (* SEE OBC 9.30.2) 3-38x184 (3-2°x8") CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL LVLBA —— 1-1 3/4’11 7/8" (1-45¢300) . E - e SWITCH
el : (R24) INSUL. & APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AR . " " .\ BETWEEN PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE REPORT. MECHANICAI  EXHALIGT FAN FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (6'-11") TO BE TOE—-NAILED & GLUED AT TOP, BOTTOM PLATES AND HEADERS. Wi —— 2-1 3/ 41 7/ 8 (2-45x300) INTERIOR 610 x 2030 x 35 STEEL: 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 GRADE S00W. HOLLOW MECHANICAL SYMBOLS
(Ra4) WSUL- AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRER AND APPR. CONTN. BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES 2 20" WIDE x 6" DEEP | 20" WIDE x 6" DEEP BEHIND IT TO BE 50 (2°) MIN. HANDRALS TO BE CONTINUOUS o s 5 UST P, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQURED BRIDGED WITH 3838 (2'x2") CROSS BRACING OR SOLID VL7 —— 3-1 3/4’x11 7/8" (3-45x300) DOOR (2'-0" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8") STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G40.21 GRADE 350W "STRUCTURAL N/ 5
S:SIN%ART'gE';:E ﬁﬁmzééfm) (';") %&%N%wsgm . @ 800mm (32) 0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. 3 26" WIDE x 9" DEEP | 20" WIDE x 6" DEEP EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION . STEEL COLUMN SRt tendie BLOCKING © 2100mm (5'~117 0.C. MAX. AND WHERE ;YE'T,LC':LTOI ggﬁsﬁzﬁg m%%lé PECIFICATIONS VLB —— 4-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (4-45x300) INTERIOR 660 x 2030 x 35 QUALITY STEEL”. OBC. B-9.23.4.3. @ « FLOOR DRAIN ]
. : PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6") BEHIND BUILDING _SEE 0BG 9.15.3 INTERIOR GUARDS —OBC. 9.8.8.— 90mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(.188) NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. Wm S 0 SPRCFIED BY 01T TAGLES At OF ALy STRAPPING. SHALL : T (48 book o R sy 2)  REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-18M GRADE 400R. N <_0Q\/ HEAT PIPE
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Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any discrepancy to the
Designer before proceeding with the work. All drawings and specifications are
instruments of service and the property of the architect which must be returned at
the completion of the work. Drawings are not to be scaled.

DESIGN

300A Wilson Avenue

Toronto ON M3H
t 416.630.2255

f 416.630.4782
va3ddesign.com

158

All drawings specifications,
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documents and design are the

DESIGN.

Reproduction of this property in
whole or in part is strictly
prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibi?ty for this design
and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the
Ontario Building Code to be a Designer.

qualification information
Wellington Jno—Baptiste

registration information

/,//‘&MJ/Z‘ 25591
” [signatyle BOIN

- === =1 — —
REAR UPGRADE ELEVATION 'B’

EW3.07/

WALK-OUT DECK WALL SECTION FOR GRADE

TO BASEMENT SLAB 3'117(1200mm)

—35-8-0BC2012.dwg — Mon — Jan 4 2016 — 2:40 PM

VA3 Design Inc. 42658
BAYVIEW WELLINGTON
VICTORIA VILLAGE .
ST C/XTHERlNES 07]004

unit name

PRESTON 3

38-8

unit no.

MAX. HEIGHT DIFFERENCE

SCALE: 17=1'0"

WALK 0UT DECK

&007 (7004.BW UNITSE&’ (7004

date
JUNE 11-2007

scale

3/16” = 1'-0"

drawn by
CL

checked by
OF

file name

07004-35-8-0BC2012

4A

drawing no.

/4

RICHARD — H: AREHIVE WORKING




	07004-35-8-OBC2012-aa
	07004-35-8-OBC2012-ab
	07004-35-8-OBC2012-ac
	07004-35-8-OBC2012-ad
	07004-35-8-OBC2012-ae

